
SML PRME Committee 

As of December 2023, the SML PRME Committee consisted of 17 members. It 
was founded in 2018 when the SML joined the PRME Champions for the first 
time. The Committee members act as ambassadors of PRME across the School 
and the University. The Committee meets twice a year to discuss PRME topics 
and define the SML PRME Roadmap, a two-year action plan on all sustainability 
activities of the SML guided by the seven PRME principles.

COMPOSITION AS OF DECEMBER 2023

# Role(s) in the PRME Committee Name Function at the SML

1 Chair; Representative of the ZHAW Sustainable 
Development Committee and the SML Executive 
Committee

Prof. Thierry Volery
thierry.volery@zhaw.ch

Professor of Entrepreneurship; Head of the 
Department of General Management

2 Representation of the PRME focus area
“Corporate Responsibility Management”;
Representative for the Department of International 
Business

Prof. Christian Vögtlin  
christian.voegtlin@zhaw.ch

Professor of Business and Society; Co-Head of 
the Center for Corporate Responsibility 

3 PRME Academic Point Person
PRME Representative for the focus area  
“Business Ethics”; Representative for the  
SML Ethics Committee 

Prof. Marco Clemente
marco.clemente@zhaw.ch

Professor of Sustainability and Management; 
Co-Head of the Center for Corporate 
Responsibility 

4 Representative for the PRME focus area
“Energy Transformation and Decarbonization”; 
Representative for the Department of Public Sector

Prof. Regina Betz 
regina.betz@zhaw.ch

Professor of Energy and Environmental 
Economics; Head of the Center for Energy and 
the Environment

5 Representation for the PRME focus area “Energy 
Transformation and Decarbonization”; Representative  
for the Department of General Management

Prof. Claudio Cometta
claudio.cometta@zhaw.ch

Professor of Energy Economics; Head of the 
Center for Innovation Systems

6 PRME Representative for the focus area  
“Sustainable Finance”; Representative for the  
Department of Banking, Finance, Insurance

Prof. Beat Affolter
beat.affolter@zhaw.ch

Professor of Financial Management; Head of 
the Center for Corporate Performance and 
Sustainable Financing

7 Department of Operations and Services;  
Degree Programs 

Jörg Wendel
joerg.wendel@zhaw.ch

Head of Department Operations and Services; 
Representative of SML in the ZHAW Degree 
Programs Commission

8 Representative for the PRME focus area "Diversity  
and Human Rights"

Dr. Daniela Frau 
daniela.frau@zhaw.ch

SML Diversity Management Delegate

9 Representative for the PRME focus area  
“Circular Economy” 

Marc Schmid
marc.schmid@zhaw.ch

Senior Lecturer at the Center for International 
Industrial Solutions

10 Representative for the PRME focus area “Social Law”;  
Representative for the Department of Business Law 

Dr. Martina Filippo
martina.filippo@zhaw.ch

Research Associate at the Center for Social 
Law

11 Communications Christian Busenhart 
christian.busenhart@zhaw.ch

Head of Communications

12 Representative for the Staff Unit;
Quality management and accreditations

Joan Barbara Werner 
joanbarbara.werner@zhaw.ch

Quality Manager

13 Representative for the Faculty Assembly Dr. Michael Jüttler
michael.juettler@zhaw.ch

Senior Lecturer at the Center for Innovative 
Teaching and Learning

14 Representative for the Junior Faculty Assembly Kevin Andermatt
kevin.andermatt@zhaw.ch

President of the Junior Faculty Assembly

15 PRME Coordinator Alexandra Grammenou
alexandra.grammenou@zhaw.ch

Research Associate in the Center for Corporate 
Responsibility

16 Representative for the Staff Commission Isabel Volkart-Steinmann 
isabel.volkart@zhaw.ch

Committee member of the SML Staff 
Commission

17 Representative for the Delegate Assembly of Students Lazar Tomasevic
tomaslaz@students.zhaw.ch

Student in the Bachelor's program in Business 
Administration (General Management)
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